Press Release 17 February 2023 15:50:00 CFT



Preferential rights issue has been registered and trading ceases for paid subscribed shares

Goodbye Kansas Group AB completed a preferential rights issue of shares on January 25, 2023. The preferential rights issue has now been registered at Bolagsverket (the Swedish Companies Registration Office) and the final day for trading in paid subscribed shares is February 22, 2023. The record date is February 24, 2023, after which the paid subscribed shares are converted into ordinary shares on February 28, 2023.

For more information, please contact:

Stefan Danieli, CEO, Goodbye Kansas Group E-mail: stefan.danieli@goodbyekansas.com

Tel: +46 701 981049

Goodbye Kansas Group

Goodbye Kansas Group AB (publ) is a leading supplier of technology driven visual content. The company creates award-winning visual experiences for all media and offers products that combine cutting-edge technology with world-class artistry. In order to realize growth opportunities the Group has created three business areas: Visual Content & Brand, IP & Products and Games & Apps. Visual Content & Brand offers visual content for film, TV and games. IP & Products develops IP for film and TV, offers VR-training solutions and a SaaS platform that visualizes e-retailers' products through AR. Games & Apps develops mobile games and apps for 3D animation. Goodbye Kansas Group is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market and has studios and offices in Stockholm (HQ), London, Helsinki, Vilnius, Belgrade, Los Angeles, Vancouver and Beijing.

The company has Erik Penser Bank AB as Certified Adviser, phone: +46 8-463 80 00, certifiedadviser@penser.se.

Attachments

Preferential rights issue has been registered and trading ceases for paid subscribed shares